RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ROAD ADDITION FOR THE WEAKLEY COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993

whereas, road beginning with Parham Road, thence east 920 ft. to the end of road. Also includes a spur which turns south off same road a distance of 500 ft. to a cul-de-sac. Road is known as Gene Adams Rd.

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Road Board recommends the addition of this road to the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Weakley County Commission at the regular October, 19, 1992 meeting, that the GENE ADAMS ROAD is hereby approved for the Weakley County Rural Road Maintenance System.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION,
THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS:

George Browsen Kill

Acknowledged and Approved:

/s/ Eddie Fuqua CHairman, Eddie Fuqua Board of Hwy. Commissioners	
Motion made byComm. James H. Bell	that the foregoing
resolution be adopted:	
Motion second by Comm. Charles Culver	
Upon being put to a roll call vote, s	amecarried
Passed and Approved the19th	day ofOctober, 1992.
ATTESTED	APPROVED
Jan Both	Keny Killelon
FAYE BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK	KERRY/KILLEBREW, COUNTY EXECUTIVE